LUIEEE LUV GLL VUi

Amendment 1

FIRST AMENDMENT TO

GRANT AWARD AGREEMENT
(Pensacola State College/Cyber Security & IT Expansion /Project #257)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO GRANT AWARD AGREEMENT (this
“Amendment”) is made and entered into as of the Effective Date (as defined below), by
and between TRIUMPH GULF COAST, INC,, a Flotida not-for-profit
corporation (“Triumph”), and THE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF
PENSACOLA STATE COLLEGE, FLORIDA (“Grantee”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Triumph and Grantee executed that certain Grant Award Agreement
dated March 22, 2022 (the “Agreement”). All capitalized terms herein shall have
the meanings set forth in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Grantee has requested that Triumph make certain amendments to the
Agreement, and Triumph has agreed to do so as described herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises herein
and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby
acknowledged, Triumph and Grantee hereby agree as follows:

1. Amendment to Budget. The line items in the Budget for Program Start-Up
2020-2021 are hereby re-allocated to a Program Pre-2020 line item. Accordingly, the Budget
attached to the Agreement as Exhibit “B” is hereby deleted and replaced with the Budget
attached hereto as Exhibit “B” and incorporated herein, and all references in the Agreement
to the Budget shall hereafter mean and refer to the Budget attached hereto.

2. No Other Amendments. Except as expressly provided above, the Agreement
shall remain unmodified and in full force and effect.

[signature page follows]




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment be

executed as of as of August 21,2023 , 2023 (the “Effective Date”).
Grantee: TRIUMPH:
THE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES TRIUMPH GULF COAST, INC., a
OF PENSACOLA STATE COLLEGE, Florida not-for-profit corporation
FLORIDA
%—h By: /DMQM%QM

By: ,__,L_,___,_J Print Name:__David M. Bear
Print Name: €. Edward Meadows Title: Chairman
Title: President

Title: Treasurer
ATTEST:

.. ATTE
By: %&&WJ Eo hciii® %@h 7
Print Name! fZfrc'a S Crew S Prmt Name: _Shsan Skelion
Title: _Sxee s lide [sSr5da Title: Secretary

~Yr{he P/‘ﬁsl CI. ’€f}~"_

Approvedi%s to Form:
B

yThﬁas J. Gilliam, Jr., General Counsel
Pensacola State College

A5055035.DOCX


David Bear
David M. Bear

Susan Skelton
August 21,2023

Susan Skelton

Susan Skelton
Susan Skelton


EXHIBIT “B”

Budget

(See attached)




Exhihit A

257 Pansacola Stote Colloga Cyhorsecurity and IT Progeams Bxpansion

Dutall of Profect Account to Datg

Catogory t4-
Cotogory Hl« Category #13 « Supplles, Cart  Purnlture,
Salutley & Category 2« & Student Foe Walvars,  Equipmant,
Fringa Construetion Recruiting, Technology Plutures Total
Projact Total
Pragram Pre-2020 ~ 8,034,665.63 . “ 8,034,665.03
Program Start-up 20202024, - 7,477,129.99 “ . 1477,129.18
2022 127,204,600  15,915,848,18 198,000.00 . 16,287,552,18
2028 127,204,00 8,807,664.00 452,900.00  1,500,000.00 10,8!!7,768,(}0
2024, 127,204,00 - 186,500.00 - 313,704.00
2026 - - w " "
2006 - M - ' .
2027 - " N " -
2008 - M P “ .
2020 " 22,400,00 w 234500‘00
Project Total 40,235,407,00 856,000,00 ~ 1,500,000.00__43,673,918,00
Triumph
Program Start-up 2020-2021 . -
2022 127,20000  9,175,000.00 185,000.00 9,497,204.00
2028 127,204.00 §5,407,00 452,00000  3,500,00000  2,4855%L1.00
024 127,204.00 186,500.00 318,704,00
2025 w
2046 -
2007 .
2028 M
2029 22,500.00 22,800,00
Triumph Total 384,612.00 m,aozou 818,01
Grantaa
Pragram Start-up 2020-2021 3,300,000,00 - 8,300,000.00
2022 v
2023 -
2024 -
2028 “
2026 -
2027 P
2028 "
2029 “
Grantas Total - 3,300,000.00 . “ SASOOAOO_O,UO
Mateh Saurce 1 - State Appropriations
Program Pre-2020 8,04,65.63 #,034,865.63
Program Stort-Up 2020-2024 {Phasa ) 4,177,729.19 4,277,129.19
2022 6,740,348.18 6,74'0,348,18
2023 8,722,257.00 8,722,247,00
2024 “
2028 N
2026 M
2027 M
Mauteh Sourco 1 Total - 27567Bg0.00.00 “ - 27;675.000.00.






